1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)         Robert Bryant       Greg Dombowsky         Internal Address:       Northern Light Products Inc.         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X ho       Street Address:         3. Nature of conveyance:       City:         X Assignment       Change of Name         Government Interest Assignment       Change of Name         Other       Additional name(s) & address(s) attached?         4. Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new appli         A. Patent Application No.(s)       D1/343,148         Mame: Anton E. Skaugset       F. Total number of applications and patents         Internal Address:       Street Address:         Street Address:       S20 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200         Street Address:       Signature         Phone Number:       Signature         Phone Number:       S03 225-6679         Email Address:       Authorized User Name         B. Patent Information       a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers         B. Payment Information       a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers         B. Deposit Account Number       Expiration Date         Date       Date	Robert Bryant Greg Dombowsky       Name: Northern Light Products Inc.         Execution Date(s) July 3, 2003       Internal Address:         Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? yes Xia       Street Address:         X Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Government Interest Assignment       State: Victoria, B.C.         Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License       Country: Canada         Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X         A. Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new applica         A. Patent Application No.(s)       Dividual numbers attached?         10/343,148		PATENTS O		31
Robert Bryant Greg Dombowsky       Name: Northern Light Products Inc.         Execution Date(s) July 3, 2003       Internal Address: 2175 Dowler Place         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No       Street Address: 2175 Dowler Place         Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Government Interest Assignment       State: Victoria, B.C.         Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         A Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new appli         A. Patent Application No.(s)       10/343,148         Mame: Anton E. Skaugset       Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name: Anton E. Skaugset       Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	Robert Bryant Greg Dombowsky       Name: Northern Light Products Inc. Internal Address:	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1	Frademark Office: Please record	the attached documents or the new address(es)	below.
Greg Dombowsky       Internal Address:         Execution Date(s) July 3, 2003         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes X No         Street Address:       2175 Dowler Place         Xassignment       Change of Name         Government Interest Assignment       City:         Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License       State:         Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         Yes       Mo         Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new appli         A. Patent Application No.(s)       0         10/343,148       Executive or correspondence         Concerning document should be mailed:       None         Name:       Anton E. Skaugset         Internal Address:       Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.         Internal Address:       Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit accour         Xiste:       Oregon         Street Address:       503 225-6679         Fax Number:       (5	Greg Dombowsky       Internal Address:       Internal Address:         Execution Date(s) July 3, 2003       Street Address:       2175 Dowler Place         Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached?       Yes X No       Street Address:       2175 Dowler Place         Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached?       Yes X No       Street Address:       2175 Dowler Place         Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached?       Yes X       Yes X       Yes X         Security Agreement       Change of Name       Country: Canada       Zip: V8T 4H2         Government Interest Assignment       Country: Canada       Zip: V8T 4H2         Additional numbers       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes X         A. Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new applica         B. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         10/3/43,148       Additional numbers attached?       Yes X         Mame:       Anton E. Skaugset       T. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Internal Address:       S20 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Muthorized to be charged in deposit account       X Enclosed       None required (government interest not affecting         City:       Portland       B. Payment Information	<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)/Ex</li> </ol>			5)
Execution Date(s) July 3, 2003         Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? Yes No         3. Nature of conveyance:         X Assignment         Government Interest Assignment         Change of Name         Government Interest Assignment         Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License         Other         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes         Application or patent number(s):         A. Patent Application No.(s)         10/343,148         Additional numbers attached?         Yes         Additional numbers attached?         Yes      <	Execution Date(s) July 3, 2003         Additional name(s) of conveying partyties) attached? Yes X No         3. Nature of conveyance:         X Assignment         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Government Interest Assignment         Decimation or patent number(s):         A. Patient Application or patent number(s):         A. Papilication no.(s)         10/343,148         Additional numbers attached?         Yes X         Additional numbers attached?         Yes X         Additional numbers attached?         Yes X         Application no ratent number(s):         A. Patent Application No.(s)         10/343,148         Additional numbers attached?         Yes X         Additional numbers attached?         Yes X         Name: Anton E. Skaugset         Internal Address:         Size:       520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200         City:       Portland         State:       Oregon         Zip:       97204         Phone Number:       503) 224-6655         Fax Number:       Go3) 224-6655         Fax Number:       Go3) 224-6655         Fax Number:       Go3) 224-6655				
Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached?       Yes       No         3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No       Super Additess: 2113 Down Place         3. Nature of conveyance:       City:         Assignment       Change of Name         Government Interest Assignment       Country: Canada         Dotter       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes No         Assignment       Country: Canada         Dotter       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new applica         B. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         10/343,148       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Anton E. Skaugset       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$000(         Internal Address:       Science (government interest not affecting)         Name:       Additional numbers, Suite 200         Internal Address:       Science (government interest not affecting)         Street Address:       520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200         City:       Portland         State:       Oregon         Zip:       97204         Phone Number:       Signature         Authorized User Name       Signature         Signature:       July 21, 200	Greg Dombowsky	Intern	al Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes X No         3. Nature of conveyance:       Xature of conveyance:         X Assignment       Merger         Government Interest Assignment       Change of Name         Contry:       Canada         Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         Yes       Additional numbers attached?         Yes       No.(s)         10/343,148       B. Patent No.(s)         Internal Address:       Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.         Internal Address:       Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.         Street Address:       Stolsch Hartwell, P.C.         None required (government interest not affect         Ropinatin formation       a. Credit Card L	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No       Super Additess: 2113 Down Place         3. Nature of conveyance:       City:         Assignment       Change of Name         Government Interest Assignment       Country: Canada         Dotter       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes No         Assignment       Country: Canada         Dotter       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new applica         B. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         10/343,148       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Anton E. Skaugset       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$000(         Internal Address:       Science (government interest not affecting)         Name:       Additional numbers, Suite 200         Internal Address:       Science (government interest not affecting)         Street Address:       520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200         City:       Portland         State:       Oregon         Zip:       97204         Phone Number:       Signature         Authorized User Name       Signature         Signature:       July 21, 200	Evention Data(a) July 2, 2002			È,
3. Nature of conveyance:	3. Nature of conveyance:       City:       City:         Assignment       Change of Name       City:       City:         Government Interest Assignment       Country: Canada       Zip: V8T 4H2         Country:       Canada       Zip: V8T 4H2         Asplication or patent number(s):       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes 2         A. Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new applica         B. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         10/343,148       6. Total number of applications and patents         involved:       1         Name:       Anton E. Skaugset         Internal Address:       Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.         Mathorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         X Enclosed         City:       Portland         State:       Oregon         Zip:       97204         Phone Number:       (503) 224-6655         Fax Number:       Mathatent.com         9. Signature:       Authorized to last 4 Numbers         Signature:       July 21, 2004         Signature:       July 21, 2004         Signature:		tached?	Address: 2175 Dowler Place	
X Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Government Interest Assignment       State: Victoria, B.C.         Country:       Canada         Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         Yes       Application or patent number(s):         A. Patent Application No.(s)       This document is being filed together with a new appli         B. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         10/343,148       6. Total number of applications and patents         involved:       1         Name:       Anton E. Skaugset         Internal Address:       Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.         Street Address:       Signature         City:       Portland         State:       Oregon         Zip:       97204         Phone Number:       (503) 224-6655         Fax Number:       Go3) 224-6655         Fax Number:       Suppress         Signature:       Authorized User Name         Signature:       Signature         July 21, 2004       Signature	Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Government Interest Assignment       State: Victoria, B.C.         Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License       Country: Canada         Other	······			
Security Agreement       Change of Name         Government Interest Assignment       State: Victoria, B.C.         Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License       Country: Canada       Zip: V8T 4H2         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         4. Application or patent number(s):       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         4. Application No.(s)       10/343,148       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Anton E. Skaugset       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	Security Agreement       Change of Name         Government Interest Assignment       Country: Canada         Zip: V8T 4H2         Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         Yes         Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new applica         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         10/343,148       Additional numbers attached?         Attack       Yes         Additional numbers attached?       Yes         Name: Anton E. Skaugset       1         Internal Address: Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account       Xentorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address: 520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200       None required (government interest not affecting         City:       Portland       8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date       b. Deposit Account Number         Fax Number:       Signature       July 21, 2004         Signature       July 21, 2004       Signature         Anto E. Skaugset       Total number of pages including cover		Merger City:		
Government Interest Assignment       Country: Canada       Zip: V8T 4H2         Country:       Country:       Canada       Zip: V8T 4H2         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         4. Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new appli         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         10/343,148       B. Patent No.(s)         Mame:       Anton E. Skaugset         Internal Address:       Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.         Internal Address:       Street Address:         Street Address:       520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200         Street Address:       Signature:         City:       Portland         State:       Oregon         Zip:       97204         Phone Number:       (503) 224-6655         Fax Number:       (503) 224-6655         b. Deposit Account Number       Authorized User Name         Brail Address:       antorized Ware         July 21, 2004       Signature	Government Interest Assignment       Country: Canada Zip: V8T 4H2         Country: Canada Zip: V8T 4H2         Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Address(es) attached? Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Address(es) at			5	Ş
Country:       Canada       Zip:       V8T 4H2         Country:       Canada       Zip:       V8T 4H2         Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         4. Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new appli         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         10/343,148       B. Patent No.(s)         Mame:       Anditional numbers attached?       Yes         Name:       Anton E. Skaugset       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Internal Address:       Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Muthorized to be charged to deposit accourt       Street Address:       520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200       Xence interest not affect         Street Address:       503) 224-6655       None required (government interest not affect         Phone Number:       (503) 224-6655       b. Deposit Account Number       Expiration Date         Fax Number:       Sugnature       July 21, 2004         Signature:       Wathorized User Name       July 21, 2004	Country:       Canada       Zip:       V8T 4H2         Country:       Canada       Zip:       V8T 4H2         Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes       Xes         A Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new applica         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         10/343,148       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes         Name:       Anton E. Skaugset         Internal Address:       Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.         Matter       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address:       Signature         City:       Portland         State:       Oregon         Zip:       97204         Phone Number:       (503) 224-6655         Fax Number:       Gouy 24-6655         Fax Number:       Matter         July 21, 2004       Signature         Signature:       Authorized User Name         Antor E. Skaugset       Total number of pages including cover         Name of Rerson Signing       Total number of pages including cover		Ciaic.		<u>-1.1</u> NO
Other	Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes 2         4. Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new application solution is being filed together with a new application is being filed together with a new application solution is being filed together with a new application is being filed together witha new application is and patents involved: <tr< td=""><td></td><td>Count</td><td>ry: Canada Zip: V8T 4H</td><td>2</td></tr<>		Count	ry: Canada Zip: V8T 4H	2
4. Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new appli         A. Patent Application No.(s)       Intris document is being filed together with a new appli         10/343,148       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes XINo         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Anton E. Skaugset       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40         Internal Address:       Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Muthorized to be charged to deposit accourt       X Enclosed         City:       Portland       8. Payment Information         state:       Oregon       Zip: 97204         Phone Number:       (503) 224-6655       b. Deposit Account Number         Fax Number:       (503) 295-6679         Email Address:       anton@khpatent.com         9. Signature:       Water E. Adaugset       July 21, 2004	4. Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)         A. Patent Application No.(s)       This document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)         10/343,148       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes XNo         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name: Anton E. Skaugset       1         Internal Address: Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Muthorized to be charged by credit card       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address: 520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200       None required (government interest not affecting         City: Portland       8. Payment Information         state: Oregon       Zip: 97204         Phone Number: (503) 224-6655       b. Deposit Account Number         Fax Number: (503) 295-6679       Authorized User Name         Email Address: anton@khpatent.com       July 21, 2004         Signature:       July 21, 2004         Signature       Date         Antor E. Skaugset       Total number of pages including cover				
A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         10/343,148       Additional numbers attached?       Yes XNo         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Anton E. Skaugset       1         Internal Address:       Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.       1         Internal Address:       520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Street Address:       520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200       Xence (government interest not affect         City:       Portland       8. Payment Information         state:       Oregon       Zip: 97204         Phone Number:       (503) 224-6655       b. Deposit Account Number         Fax Number:       Gottom E. Manuset       July 21, 2004         Signature       July 21, 2004       Date	A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         10/343,148       Additional numbers attached?       Yes XNo         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name: Anton E. Skaugset       1         Internal Address: Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account       Enclosed         Street Address: 520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200       None required (government interest not affecting         City: Portland       8. Payment Information         State: Oregon       Zip: 97204         Phone Number: (503) 224-6655       b. Deposit Account Numbers         Fax Number: (503) 295-6679       Authorized User Name         Email Address: anton@khpatent.com       Authorized User Name         9. Signature:       Mater E. Skaugset         Notor E. Skaugset       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	4. Application or patent number(s)			
10/343,148         Additional numbers attached?       Yes         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Anton E. Skaugset       1         Name:       Anton E. Skaugset       1         Internal Address:       Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.       1         Authorized to be charged by credit card       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit accour       X Enclosed         Street Address:       520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200       X Enclosed         City:       Portland       8. Payment Information         state:       Oregon       Zip: 97204         Phone Number:       (503) 224-6655       b. Deposit Account Number         Email Address:       anton@khpatent.com       b. Deposit Account Number         9. Signature:       July 21, 2004       Signature	10/343,148         Additional numbers attached?       Yes XNo         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Anton E. Skaugset       1         Name:       Anton E. Skaugset       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00(         Internal Address:       Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.       Authorized to be charged by credit card	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			p
Additional numbers attached?       Yes No         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Anton E. Skaugset       1         Internal Address:       Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit accour       Authorized to be charged to deposit accour         Street Address:       520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200       Xenclosed         City:       Portland       8. Payment Information         State:       Oregon       Zip:       97204         Phone Number:       (503) 224-6655       b. Deposit Account Number       Expiration Date         Fax Number:       Go3) 225-6679       b. Deposit Account Number       July 21, 2004         Signature:       Output for the street, Suignature       July 21, 2004	Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Anton E. Skaugset       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00         Internal Address:       Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.       Authorized to be charged by credit card		0.		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Anton E. Skaugset       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40         Internal Address:       Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.       Authorized to be charged by credit card	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name: Anton E. Skaugset       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00(         Internal Address: Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Mathematication       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Street Address: 520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200       None required (government interest not affecting)         City: Portland       8. Payment Information         State: Oregon       Zip: 97204         Phone Number: (503) 224-6655       b. Deposit Account Number         Fax Number: (503) 295-6679       b. Deposit Account Number         Email Address: anton@khpatent.com       July 21, 2004         Signature       July 21, 2004         Name of Rerson Signing       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	10/343,148			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Anton E. Skaugset       1         Name:       Anton E. Skaugset       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40         Internal Address:       Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.       Authorized to be charged by credit card	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name: Anton E. Skaugset       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00(         Internal Address: Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Mathematication       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Street Address: 520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200       None required (government interest not affecting)         City: Portland       8. Payment Information         State: Oregon       Zip: 97204         Phone Number: (503) 224-6655       b. Deposit Account Number         Fax Number: (503) 295-6679       b. Deposit Account Number         Email Address: anton@khpatent.com       July 21, 2004         Signature       July 21, 2004         Name of Rerson Signing       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Anton E. Skaugset       1         Name:       Anton E. Skaugset       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40         Internal Address:       Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.       Authorized to be charged by credit card	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name: Anton E. Skaugset       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00(         Internal Address: Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Mathematication       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Street Address: 520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200       None required (government interest not affecting)         City: Portland       8. Payment Information         State: Oregon       Zip: 97204         Phone Number: (503) 224-6655       b. Deposit Account Number         Fax Number: (503) 295-6679       b. Deposit Account Number         Email Address: anton@khpatent.com       July 21, 2004         Signature       July 21, 2004         Name of Rerson Signing       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Anton E. Skaugset       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40         Internal Address:       Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.       Authorized to be charged by credit card	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name: Anton E. Skaugset       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00(         Internal Address: Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Mathematication       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Street Address: 520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200       None required (government interest not affecting)         City: Portland       8. Payment Information         State: Oregon       Zip: 97204         Phone Number: (503) 224-6655       b. Deposit Account Number         Fax Number: (503) 295-6679       b. Deposit Account Number         Email Address: anton@khpatent.com       July 21, 2004         Signature       July 21, 2004         Name of Rerson Signing       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Anton E. Skaugset       1         Name:       Anton E. Skaugset       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40         Internal Address:       Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.       Authorized to be charged by credit card	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name: Anton E. Skaugset       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00(         Internal Address: Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Mathematication       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Street Address: 520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200       None required (government interest not affecting)         City: Portland       8. Payment Information         State: Oregon       Zip: 97204         Phone Number: (503) 224-6655       b. Deposit Account Number         Fax Number: (503) 295-6679       b. Deposit Account Number         Email Address: anton@khpatent.com       July 21, 2004         Signature       July 21, 2004         Name of Rerson Signing       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		Additional numbers attached?	Tyes XNo	
concerning document should be mailed:       involved:       1         Name: Anton E. Skaugset       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.         Internal Address: Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card       Authorized to be charged to deposit accourt         Street Address: 520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200       X Enclosed         City: Portland       None required (government interest not affect         State: Oregon       Zip: 97204         Phone Number: (503) 224-6655       b. Deposit Account Number         Fax Number: (503) 295-6679       Authorized User Name         Email Address: anton@khpatent.com       July 21, 2004         Signature       July 21, 2004	concerning document should be mailed:       involved:       1         Name:       Anton E. Skaugset       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00         Internal Address:       Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.       Authorized to be charged by credit card	5 Name and address to whom cor	······		
Internal Address:       Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.         Internal Address:       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Street Address:       520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200         Street Address:       520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200         City:       Portland         State:       Oregon         Zip:       97204         Phone Number:       (503) 224-6655         Fax Number:       (503) 295-6679         Email Address:       anton@khpatent.com         9. Signature:       July 21, 2004         Signature:       July 21, 2004	Internal Address:       Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.				3
Internal Address:       Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Street Address:       520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200       Authorized to be charged to deposit accourt         Street Address:       520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200       Street Address:         City:       Portland       Enclosed         State:       Oregon       Zip:         Phone Number:       (503) 224-6655       a. Credit Card         Fax Number:       (503) 295-6679       b. Deposit Account Number         Email Address:       anton@khpatent.com       Authorized User Name         9. Signature:       July 21, 2004         Signature:       July 21, 2004	Internal Address:       Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address:       520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200       X Enclosed         City:       Portland       8. Payment Information         State:       Oregon       Zip: 97204       a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers         Phone Number:       (503) 224-6655       b. Deposit Account Number       Expiration Date         Fax Number:       (503) 295-6679       b. Deposit Account Number       Authorized User Name         9. Signature:       July 21, 2004       Signature       July 21, 2004         Anton E. Skaugset       Total number of pages including cover       Name of Rerson Signing	Name: Anton E. Skaugset	7. Tot	al fee (37 CER 1 21(b) & 3 41) \$	10 00
Street Address: 520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200       Authorized to be charged to deposit accourtive for the second state of the second state o		Internal Address: Kolisch Hartwell,			10.00
Street Address: 520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200       Image: City: Portland       Image: City: Portland         City: Portland       8. Payment Information         State: Oregon       Zip: 97204         Phone Number: (503) 224-6655       a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers         Fax Number: (503) 295-6679       b. Deposit Account Number         Email Address: anton@khpatent.com       Authorized User Name         9. Signature:       July 21, 2004         Signature:       July 21, 2004	Street Address:       520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200       Image: Enclosed         City:       Portland       Image: None required (government interest not affecting)         State:       Oregon       Zip; 97204       8. Payment Information         Phone Number:       (503) 224-6655       a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers         Phone Number:       (503) 224-6655       b. Deposit Account Number         Fax Number:       (503) 295-6679       authorized User Name         Email Address:       anton @khpatent.com       July 21, 2004         Signature:       July 21, 2004       Date         Anton E. Skaugset       Total number of pages including cover         Name of Rerson Signing       Sheet, attachments, and documents:				unt
City:       Portland         State:       Oregon         Zip:       97204         Phone Number:       (503) 224-6655         Fax Number:       (503) 295-6679         Email Address:       anton@khpatent.com         9. Signature:       Output         Output       Output         Signature:       Output         Output       Output	City:       Portland         State:       Oregon         Zip:       97204         Phone Number:       (503) 224-6655         Fax Number:       (503) 295-6679         Email Address:       anton @khpatent.com         9. Signature:       July 21, 2004         Signature:       July 21, 2004         Name of Rerson Signing       Total number of pages including cover				
State:       Oregon       Zip:       97204         Phone Number:       (503) 224-6655       Expiration Date         Fax Number:       (503) 295-6679       b. Deposit Account Number         Email Address:       anton@khpatent.com       Authorized User Name         9. Signature:       July 21, 2004         Signature:       July 21, 2004	State:       Oregon       Zip:       97204         Phone Number:       (503) 224-6655       Expiration Date         Fax Number:       (503) 295-6679       b. Deposit Account Number         Email Address:       anton@khpatent.com       Authorized User Name         9. Signature:       July 21, 2004         Signature:       July 21, 2004         Name of Rerson Signing       Total number of pages including cover	Street Address: 520 S.W. Yamhill S			
State:       Oregon       Zip: 97204         Phone Number:       (503) 224-6655         Fax Number:       (503) 295-6679         Email Address:       anton@khpatent.com         9. Signature:       Outline         Signature:       July 21, 2004         Signature:       Date	State:       Oregon       Zip:       97204       a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers       Expiration Date         Phone Number:       (503) 224-6655       b. Deposit Account Number       Mumber         Fax Number:       (503) 295-6679       b. Deposit Account Number       Authorized User Name         Email Address:       anton@khpatent.com       July 21, 2004         9. Signature:       July 21, 2004         Signature:       July 21, 2004         Name of Rerson Signing       Total number of pages including cover	Street Address: <u>520 S.W. Yamhill S</u>		one required (government interest not affe	ecting
State:       Oregon       Zip: 97204       Expiration Date         Phone Number:       (503) 224-6655       b. Deposit Account Number         Fax Number:       (503) 295-6679       b. Deposit Account Number         Email Address:       anton@khpatent.com       Authorized User Name         9. Signature:       July 21, 2004         Signature:       Date	State:       Oregon       Zip: 97204       Expiration Date         Phone Number:       (503) 224-6655       b. Deposit Account Number         Fax Number:       (503) 295-6679       b. Deposit Account Number         Email Address:       anton@khpatent.com       Authorized User Name         9. Signature:       July 21, 2004         Signature:       July 21, 2004         Name of Rerson Signing       Total number of pages including cover				ecting
Fax Number: (503) 295-6679       b. Deposit Account Number         Email Address: anton@khpatent.com       Authorized User Name         9. Signature:       July 21, 2004         Signature       Date	Fax Number:       (503) 295-6679         Email Address:       anton@khpatent.com         9. Signature:       July 21, 2004         Signature:       July 21, 2004         Anton E. Skaugset       Total number of pages including cover         Name of Rerson Signing       Sheet, attachments, and documents:	City: Portland	8. Pa	yment Information	
Email Address:       anton@khpatent.com       Authorized User Name         9. Signature:       July 21, 2004         Signature:       Date	Email Address:       anton@khpatent.com       Authorized User Name         9. Signature:       July 21, 2004         Signature:       July 21, 2004         Anton E. Skaugset       Total number of pages including cover         Name of Rerson Signing       sheet, attachments, and documents:	City: Portland State: Oregon Zip:	8. Pa	yment Information Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
9. Signature: July 21, 2004 Signature: Date	9. Signature:       July 21, 2004         Signature:       July 21, 2004         Signature:       Date         Anton E. Skaugset       Total number of pages including cover         Name of Rerson Signing       sheet, attachments, and documents:	City: <u>Portland</u> State: <u>Oregon</u> Zip: Phone Number: <u>(503) 224-6655</u>	97204	yment Information Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Signature Date	Signature     Date       Anton E. Skaugset     Total number of pages including cover       Name of Rerson Signing     sheet, attachments, and documents:	City: <u>Portland</u> State: <u>Oregon</u> Zip: Phone Number: <u>(503) 224-6655</u> Fax Number: <u>(503) 295-6679</u>	97204 D.	yment Information Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Deposit Account Number	
	Anton E. Skaugset Total number of pages including cover Name of Rerson Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:	City: <u>Portland</u> State: <u>Oregon</u> Zip: Phone Number: <u>(503) 224-6655</u> Fax Number: <u>(503) 295-6679</u> Email Address: <u>anton@khpatent.cc</u>	97204 D.	yment Information Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Deposit Account Number	
Anton E Skaugsot	Name of Rerson Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:	City: <u>Portland</u> State: <u>Oregon</u> Zip: Phone Number: <u>(503) 224-6655</u> Fax Number: <u>(503) 295-6679</u> Email Address: <u>anton@khpatent.cc</u>	97204 b. om	yment Information Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name July 21, 200	
		City: <u>Portland</u> State: <u>Oregon</u> Zip: Phone Number: (503) 224-6655 Fax Number: (503) 295-6679 Email Address: anton@khpatent.co 9. Signature: <u>Juten</u> E	97204 b. om	yment Information Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name July 21, 200 Date	4
	According to be tacking threading coast should be 19760 to 17.031 300(3383) of maint 10,	City: <u>Portland</u> State: <u>Oregon</u> _Zip: Phone Number: <u>(503) 224-6655</u> Fax Number: <u>(503) 295-6679</u> Email Address: <u>anton@khpatent.cc</u> 9. Signature: <u>Juten E</u> Anton E. S	97204 97204 b. om Signature Skaugset	yment Information Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name July 21, 200 Date Total number of pages including cover	4
Documents to be recorged (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:	Mail Stop Assignment Recording on Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	City: <u>Portland</u> State: <u>Oregon</u> Zip: Phone Number: <u>(503) 224-6655</u> Fax Number: <u>(503) 295-6679</u> Email Address: <u>anton@khpatent.cc</u> 9. Signature: <u>Juten</u> E. Antor E. S Name of Rec	97204 97204 b. b. b. b. b. b. b. b. b. b.	yment Information Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name July 21, 200 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	4

PATENT REEL: 015601 FRAME: 0758

## ASSIGNMENT

1.2. General Anti- 1993年 新闻的新闻的新闻。1993年 - 1993年 - 1993年

WHEREAS, we, Robert Bryant and Greg Dombowsky, both of Victoria, Province of British Columbia, Canada, have invented certain improvements in a CONNECTOR FOR GLOW STICKS, for which we executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States that was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 27, 2003, and which was assigned Serial No. 10/343,148.

WHEREAS, Northern Light Products, Inc., a British Columbia corporation, having its principal place of business in Victoria, Province of British Columbia, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which hereby is acknowledged, we the said Robert Bryant and Greg Dombowsky, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Northern Light Products, Inc., the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said Northern Light Products, Inc., as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the said Northern Light Products, Inc., its

Page 1 – ASSIGNMENT

## PATENT REEL: 015601 FRAME: 0759

successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to the said Northern Light Products, Inc., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to the said Northern Light Products, Inc., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Northern Light Products, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>3</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2003.

Robert Bryan

Witness:

(Name)

3710 Kootenay Alace (Address)

Victoria, BC. (City. State)

Page 2 – ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 015601 FRAME: 0760 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 3, day

of  $\overline{\bigcirc}$ , 2003.

Greg Dombowsky

Witness:

ful

(Name)

<u>3710 Koutenay Place</u> (Address)

Victoria <u>BC</u> (City, State)

Page 3 – ASSIGNMENT

## PATENT REEL: 015601 FRAME: 0761

**RECORDED: 07/26/2004**